
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DoreElementary 
 

 

 

Project: Dore Elementary School New Construction   

Contract Number: C1577R 

General Contractor: Sollitt Oakley Joint Venture 

Payment Application: #14  

Amount Paid: $ 2,812,942.85 

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/12/18 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERT¡FICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:
Project:

November 7 2A18
ELEMENÏARY ooL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
ln accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

Revenue Bonds issued by rhe pubtic Buitdins ..J;]lt:i"T:;:i:"r" for the ftnancins of rhis project (and a[ terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certiff to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against

the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when

added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 9A% ot

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate

amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOI NT VENTURE

FOR
is now entitled to the sum of

DORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
$2,874,644.29

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PR¡CE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSÏED CONTRACT PRICE

$30,442,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$30,442,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Wíthheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholdíng
c) Liquídated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect - Engineer

PA SOJV LC PA014 20't81031 020713

$25,846,739.92

$2,000,560.01

$2,000,560.01
$3zs 144.00

$23,846,179.91

$20,971,535.63

g¿¡s- LL/8/20L8

$2,874,644.29



PUBLIC BU¡LDING COMIIISSION OF CH¡CAGO
EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: PROJECT:

Dore Elementary School

Contract No.: C1577R

SOJV Project C17062

VIA ARCHITECT:
Cannon Design
225 N. Michigan Ave., #l 100
Chicago, IL 6060i

$ 30,442,000.00 CONTRACTOR:
0.00

30,442,000.00
25.846.739.92

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Ricard J. Daley Center
50 llVest Washington, Room 200
Chicago, lL 60602

APPLICATION NO:

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRAGT DATE:

Daryl Poortinga, Controller

11

10/30/18

05025

08108/17

lllinois

Date;

Distribution to:

l-lowruen

CONTRACTOR

November 7 2018

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application ¡s made fur payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracto/s knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by th¡s Appl¡cation For Payment has been
completed ¡n accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for payment were issued
and payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is
now due.

FROM CONTMCTOR:
SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders

3- CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 r
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:
a. 1Q % of Completed Work

(ColumnD+EonG703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material

leõiõmn F on c703)
Total Retalnage (L¡nes 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

$

$

$

By;

2.000.560.01
County of: DuPaoe

Subscribed and swom to before

State of
7th

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificatr

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3less Line 6)

$

day of

Notary Public:

My Commission

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
ln accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as ind¡cated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is ent¡tled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 2,874,64¡..29

(Aftach explanat¡on íf amount certified differs from the amount apptied. tnitíal atl frgures on this
Application and onthe Cant¡nuation Sheet that are Çhanged to conform w¡th the amount certiñed.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date: LL/8/2OL8
Th¡s Cert¡ficate is not negot¡able. The AMOUNT CERTIFIÊD is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under this Contract.

$ 2,000,560.01

$ 23,846.179.91

20,971,535.63
2,871,64,'.29

--6,505Fæ',:õ5-

$

.OFFIClAL SÊAL*

wnnlÐonEscolnflssl0l{Mf

COLEMAN
sfÂrE of ltl.ll{os

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ADDITIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s0-00

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner
Total approved th¡s Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

AIA DOCUMENT G7Û2 APPLICATIONANDCERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENÎ 1992ÊDITION AIA OI992 THÊAMERICÁN INSTITUÎE OF ARCHIIËCIS, 1?35 NEW YORKAVE,, N.W, WASHINGTON, DC 2OOOÈ52S2



PUBLIC BUILDING cOl,lMlSSlON OF CHTCAGO

AND AFFIDAVN FOR o11

rema¡ning to bill

omoo

11 
'50 

AO

6 177 ?5

5 17) õõ

36 300 m

25 000 00

netamouddue

11 250 00

ooo

66 104 60

ooo

om

net pævious bill¡ng

76 5¿5 m

202.500.00

om

relaimge

& 250 30

ooo

1 431 4ç

Total to date

ooô

ooo

335 7S OO

1 331 07' 60

36 265 00

Curent

ooo

ooo

ôm

om

om

ôm

225 000 û

131 ¿M nO

67 52) 75

ia 700 00

ooo

% Complde

m%

00%

I 00%

ôv^

o%

Adjusted
Cont€ct Amt

1 245 007 70

t¿ ¿oo oô

Genl CÆú
Change Ordeß

ooôom

I gilOO

ooo

ooo

ôm

ooo

PBC CharEe
Odeß

om

ooo

ooo

ôm

33 70¿ AO

350 00

0ôo

Or(¡iEl@nhd
emour¡t

tG om oo

225 000 00

131 4M OO

1S2 000 00

,, ait Õo

la3 000 m

25 COO OO

Generâl CondÌtions/
ÔH¡Þ

Gêñ.râl ôôñdñr¿h.

ahr

Afr2

and Wood Casflork

lnterior ArchitduÞ¡

Eadhmrk, Site Sanibry,

Owrhad Co¡l¡rE Serviæ
Dæß

PendEt¡rc Fh6toboim

Dampp@fing/Flui¡J Appl¡ed
Âi.* VâMr Þâùr

g¡tumirc6

A¡t.2 - LED S6reboård,

R€irc6 E@ry Floorim

o¡slruction

SubæñtÞdor Name & Addæ

Georye Sollitt Consttuction
790 N. Cenfal Ave.
Wmd Dâþ ll 6019l

Cenfal Ave.

Cenhal Ave.

George Sollit Consùuclion
790 N. Cental Ave.
Wd Dâ¡ê ll Aolol

Centâl Ave.
rL 60191

George Soìlit Con$rudion
790 N. Cenaal Ave.

George Sollifr Constùdion
790 N. Cental Ave-
Wd Dâlê ll 60191
George Sol¡ìt Consbudion
790 N. Centra¡ Ave.
Wood Dâle. lL 60191
qccurâte Custom Cabineb

Addison, lL 60101

Comparry

Amencan D00r & Dock
2125 Hammond Dr-

American National
2319 Diehl Road

Be@rly Asphelt Peving
1514 W. Peßh¡ng Road
Chi€oo- lL 60609
Bolo weterproof ng systems
5521 W. l1üh St. Unit#9
Oak Lâwn, lL 60453

Caroll Seatìng
2105 LuntAve.
Elk GÞve Villeoe. lL 60007
CCI Floor¡nq, lnc.
941 Sâk Drive
Cræt Hill. lL 60403

Publ¡c Bu¡ld¡rìg Commsion Of Chiego

STATEOFILLINOIS ) SS

cotNTYoFcooK )
The affhd, beirg f¡rsl duly wom on oath, depos ãrìd sys thet hdshe is prcjd coilrcllei of:lqllllloakl€y=þiEl!þoture, an il¡¡rcis @p't¡on,

DORE ELE¡úENTARY S C HOOL

SollftCONTRACTOR

t2,a4,044,2s
dæumeds and the requiremetu of sidThat the mrk for wh¡ch paymed is requded hâs

Owner underthem. Thât for th€ purpo* of sid
theend

That theei,bbor
the
havins

wñh
ad

full@mpl¡anæ
and
n

rORTY FOUR ND 29l¡OOTHS _TOURTTOÙSNDilUNDRED SEWNîYNOM¡LLION E¡C¡fFF6t of:pdialof prffiingåpwsefo. thefoliowincùedüt

ând duly authoñzed to make th¡s Affkjevit in beha¡f of ed 6rpo€t¡on, and ¡ndividBlv; that h€r'sh€ is well acq@¡nted with

mds ùetms of said Conbct;

PÞjdNañe DORE
PÞjecl# 05025

Lo€tìon 7134 W. 65th St., Ch¡€go, lL

# (sme
sov)

¡IEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



Þmãin¡ng to bill

219 538 60

7¿ Om OO

net smourf due

ooo

il i11 ÂO

ôoo

tq o50 ôô

net pr*io6 bill¡re

ooo

ôôo

4 134 20

ooo

2 7ôô OO

600 300 6,

r*¡nage

I SmOO

ooo

ooo

7 07' 
'1

l¿ ooo oo

37 381 61

Tobl to dete

35 000 00

,ôô m ôô

, 477 AAt i4

747 632 23

Curenl

33 g6 00

35 000 00

ooo

t20 500 00

31i ¿3' M

&3 946 75

ôoô

om

70 500 m

% Complde

lôô%

00%

I OO%

o%

1 0ô%

I ôô%

Adjded
CodEdAml

l5 mo oo

115ArEnO

I lo ol6 00

42 500 m

1' ôôô ôO

13A 500 00

22 0úOO

ao3 246 00

Genl Coilr
Change Ordeß

ooô

ooo

1 217 00

47 
'ü 

07

ooo

PSC Change
OrdeE

ooo

Or¡t¡mlæntEd
amount

30 50, m

1 l¿o ôoo ôô

59 500 00

t70 ôoo on

135 0m OO

7¿O 660 00

M&l Composite Matsiel

F nìllvW.da nôññâi^È

D@Et¡Þ MetãlFenc6 &
Gatæ, Playgrcund
EouiDmd lndåll

Sydhdjc GEs Su¡fac¡rE

RhìM er'lri.e TÞ.te

A[.2-TêlMDimSbds

Solli Surfece Wal¡

Tìlìm

Wæd Athld¡c & Sbge

Fãm¡m & DMâll

F¡rep@fìng & lßulet¡on

Pa¡d¡m

OôÞrâhh Þâ¡Þl ÞâñfihÂ<

Ræilierìl Floodng & T¡¡e

Mod.8it. MembBne
R@fìrc.A@e$is

Chñsty Webber& Compeny
2e00 W. Ferd¡mnd St.
Chic€oo. lL 606f2
Creative Panel Systems
1401 Glenlake Ave.

C-Tec lndustries, lnc.
131 Kirkland C¡rcle

12617 S. Kml¡Dr

Fence l\¡asteas, lnc.
2ü00 S. Cottage Grcw Aw.
ChicâñôHêìôht. ll Â¡¿11

Field Turf
251 NeMon Ave.
GIen Ellw. lL 60137
Garaventa USA, lnc.
225 E. Depot St.

Garces Contractors, LLC
5423 E. Dìûsion

Grand Stage L¡ghting
3418 N. KnoxAve.

Hãyes Mechanical
5959 S. Har¡em Ave.
Chiødô ll 60634
lM¡n Seatng Compâny
610 E. Cumberiarìd Rd.

JP Phill¡ps, lnc.
3220 Wolf Rd.

Jusl Rite Acousùc
1501 Estes Ave.
Elk GmÞVilhoê Il 60007
lhe L.E. Sñith Company
1030 E. W¡¡soñ Sreet
Bruån. Ohio 43506
Lowery Tile
12335 S. Keeler Ave.

Manico Flooring, ¡nc.
4134 Orleans St.

Market Contrading Seruices
UIR Campus 4201 W. 36th St., Suite 320

Midwest F¡reproofing
9404 CoÊair Rd., Suite 102
FEntrod Il 60423
MJB Decorat¡ng
1 19 S. Ridge Ave.

l\¡odernfo¡d Chicago, lnc.
240 S. Westgate Ddve
CâblStræm ll 6olaa
Mr. David's Flooring lnt., LLC
865 W. lwing Park Rd.
Itâs€ ¡L 60143
N¡vv rowcr eo¡nPa¡ry
3¿145 s. Lawnda¡e Ave.

IIEM # (sme
on sov)

17

18

19

2A

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38



remain¡ng to b¡ll

,6 603 00

147 000 00

1 60' OO

reh¡Mge nd previoß b¡ll¡ng ndåmouddue røe¡niru to b¡ll

ôôô

om

J IMAO

oôo

úM777

110 675 70

0 5¿o oo

ooo

ooô

? 995 20

ret prevbG billing

3A Om OO

oooom

ooo

Éimgê

23 450 00

¿ 010 00

17' ñ

Tobl to date

M3'1M

% Complde Cured

60 07¿ oo

I 060 00

ooo

C!ænt

ooô

ooo

11 25000

6?11 00

5549m

¿omoô

36 ?30 00

om

3 12n OO

76 060 72

qo Comp¡€te

1 00%

60%

1m%

Adjust€d
ContEct Amt

,aa mÕ oo

32tuOm

¿ta aao oo

Oñg¡mlædEd
amour¡t

PBC Change
OrdeF

Genl Codr
Char¡9e Ordeß

Adjusted
CoûtÞct Amt

6 160 00

Gôn¡ Contr
Chânge oldæ

om

ooô

1' 536 64

ooo

ooo

ooo

PBC Chânge
Ordæ

ooo

ooo

ôôo

om

O.igi€l æntEd

¿o ooo oo

50 ?10 00

1¿7 000 ôo

112 500 00

a, ôôô ôô

3 ¡40 00

4_160.00

Pbvomud FdrÍñmd

Eldd6l

Jo¡nt Sælants & Êxpãnsion

Sbmoê

Plâygþurìd Prctdire

Adomál¡c DmrÕoener

HydEulic Pesnger

Fæd Sedce Eouiomêd

General Conditions
3H&P

nstal¡D@ß, FEm6 &

lMllVbuâl Dbbv Soâds

MllToildAccñnæ

dâllSle Fuh¡shims

Sub@ntEctor Name & Addræ

Nelson Fìre Proteclion
I 1028 Raleigh Ct.
Mâ.ÉñFvÞa& ll Alll4

Noft west lnsulation, LLC
1625 Dúndee Ave., Un¡t E
Ebin Il 60120
Nutoys Leìsure Products
91 5 H¡llgrove

LaGEme.lL 6ffi25
Publ¡c Electic Company
415 Haryester Ct.
Whæl¡m ll 6onon

Sealant Corporation
Ë. Elm Avê

Ste.

Storãge & Design Group
105 Ve¡etian Blvd., Ste. C
St Arnrid¡ñê Fl 3rôO6

Surface Solutions & Design
311 E. Van Emmon
Yo*ülle IL 60560
Tee Jay Seru¡ces
958 CoDorate Blvd.

lhyssenKrupp Elevator CoD.
355 Eisenhower Lane, Soulh

IORO Constuction Corp.
4556 E. 61st Sheet
Ch¡€oo. ìL 60629
Inmark
6100w.

Mail¡nn, LLC
73rd St.

Underland Arch¡tectural Systems
20318 S. Torence Ave.

lTÊM # (sme
on sov) Subædractor Name & Addrs

Oakley Consf uclion Company
7815 S. ClaremontAve.
Chiëdô ll 60620

Oakley Construclion Company
7815 S. C¡aremontAve.
Chiødô ll 60620

Oakley Consf uction Compâny
7815 S. ClaremontAve.
Chi€õo lL 60620

Oakley Constudion Coñpany
7815 S. ClareñontAve.

Oakley Consùuction Company
7815 S. C¡aremontAve.

oâkley Constuction Compary
7815 S. C¡aremontAve.

Oakley Constucl¡on Compâny
7815 S- ClaremontAvê

Oakley Construclion Company
7815 S. ClãremontAve.
ohieoo. 

'L 
60620

¡TEM # (sme
on sov)

39

4¡

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59



remaining to bill

I 10 0lo aÊ

416.286.20

28,866.84

nel amoht due

om

ooô

000

47G 1õ

50 5ÂO Oô

0.00
ooo
o.oo

net prwb6 billiru

779 40

3 703 6¿

I 5ffi a47 00

ôôo

20 c7J 5S 63

0.00
0.00
0.00

retãiMge

11 71ô20

ôôô

I amoo

ooo
0.00
0.00

2 000 56n or

Total to dãte

ooo

74727 Aa

ooo

3 091 406 6

0.00
0.00
ooo

Curent

ooo

11 529%

ooo

¿ t¿ô ôô

om

oo

ooo

ooo

491Sm

oÕo

22 815eçA75

0.00
0.00

% Complete

o%

i oo%

1 00%

ooa

1 00%

I OO%

o%
o%
0%

Adjded
Conbact Amt

466 00

15rum

5 2rç OO

30, l& 65

Genl CÆnlr

Change Ordæ

117 112 00

ôoo

) 110ñ

0.m
ôm

PBC CharE6
OrdeF

ooô

ooo

ooo

noo

om

¿tßoo

ooo

5SO 450 50

(15?34536)

1128.667.67)

oôô

Origiml ær{Ect
emount

om

17 000 00

I 82A OOO OO

5 ))0 00

200 000 00

3.080 000 00

1.000.000.00
60 000 00
300.000.00

Type of Work

lM¡lFhomle

Concrde

VisElDbblãv tlnls

Flågpo¡6, PÞject¡on
ScÉß & FilÞñ.ê Mâte

Ioilet &mbádmeds

qfÞ Â ôlÞ Côñ^dÞ

Dòôß FÞmÊÊ ¡ H.dw"â

TÞsh Ræepbdæ &
BencÉ

Siæl

Oul¡tv Codmlsedc6

SUBTOTAL COST OF
WORK

æmm¡$bns ænt¡Nencv
Slê Wô& ÀlhGñ.a

SubæntEdor Neme & Addles

Oakley Consf uction Company
7815 S. ClaremoítAve.
Ch¡æoô ll 60610

Company
7815 S. ClaremontAve

Compâny
781 5

TK Concrête
1 10 E. Schiller St., Suite 234
Elmhußl ll 6olt6

ADP Lemæ ln@lFoEted
5970 W. Dannon Way

C & H Bu¡ldlng Spec¡altes
1714 S.WolfRd.
Wheelino. lL 60090
Commercial Spæ¡elti6, Ìnc.
2255 Lo¡s Dr.. Unit 9
Roìlim Mêâdtuq ll 6ônna

Decraf Concrete Consfuction
300 Aldermân Ave.
Whæl¡rc- lL 6mso

79th st.

Graber Manufacturing, lnc.
1080 Uniek DnVe

LâForce. lnc,
280 CorpoEte Woods Perkway
Vêmôñ Hìlls ll 6005l
Landscape Forms
7800 E. Mich¡gan Ave.
Kâhmâ7ô6 Mi^hñ,ñ¿o{r¡

M¡dwestern Steel Fabricators
449 S. Evergreen St.
Eeenúlle. ¡L 60106

Owens & Woods Construction Seryices
9415 S. Western Ave. Suite LLE
Chi€go, ¡L 60643

Speciahìes Dkecl
161 Tower Dilve. Unit G
Bur Ridoe. lL 60527

PBC

ITEM # (sme
on sov)

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

7A

71

72

73

74

76

77



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $30,¡142,000.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $25,846,739.92

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $2,000,560.01

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30.442.000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $23,846,179.9r

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $20,97r,535.63

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,442,000.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,874,6M.29

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of saíd Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sair
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed sworn to before me this 7th day of November, 2018

êL /
ublic 'OFFICIAL gEAL"

LISA A. COLEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ITLINOS
MY COMMTSSTON Ð€|RES 08/07/21

My Commission expires: 81712021

aaaa


	Dore ES #14
	Pages from PA#14 - PA_SOJV_LC_PA014_20181031_020713_tmc

